

# **Red Sea Diving Safari Price List**

## **Village**

#### Accommodation rates per person/ night

Item	High Season	Low Season
Tent (double)	€ 50	€ 45
Tent (single)	€ 65	€ 57
Royal Tent (double)	€ 55	€ 50
Royal Tent (single)	€ 70	€ 62
Hut (double)	€ 55	€ 50
Hut (single)	€ 75	€ 65
Standard Chalet (double)	€ 70	€ 65
Standard Chalet (single)	€ 95	€ 85
Deluxe Chalet (double)	€ 75	€ 70
Deluxe Chalet (single)	€ 100	€ 90

- Guests should bring their own towels and cosmetics: shampoo, shower gel, toothpaste etc.
- All above rates are on full-board basis including normal soft drinks, water, coffee & tea.
- €5 per stay obligatory Environmental fee in Shagra only for solar energy project, payable on site.
- Check-in: 14:00, Check-out: 12:00, Day use (until sunset) will be billed at half day price and according to availability, late checkout until 2pm is free of charge according to availability
- Triple discount available for Royal Tent, Chalet and Deluxe Chalet: €5 per person per day .
- For guests staying 2 weeks or longer: €5 discount per person per day starting from week 2 .
- For guests staying 4 weeks or longer: 30% discount on accommodation and diving (min 4 weeks consecutive and continuous in any RSDS village or combination of villages.)
- Children will be charged according to their age on the arrival date at the following rates:
- Children 0-5 free if staying in parents room
- Children 6+ years 15 years receive 50% off if staying in parents' room
- 2 Children 6+ years 15 years receive 15% off if staying in separate double room 3 Children 6+ years 15 years receive 15% off if staying in separate triple room
- 1 Child in separate (single room) pays adult rate (but no single supplement)
- Children aged 16 or above will be charged the full adult rate

#### Other Items

Item	Rate
First row tent supplement	€ 5
Meet & Assist / Visa	€ 40
Christmas Eve Supplement	€ 30
New Year's Eve Supplement	€ 30
Combination Christmas Eve & New Year's Eve Supplement	€ 50



**Marsa Shagra** Foreigner / Non-Resident (01/11/2016 - 30/04/2017)

\* **High season:** March, April, May, September, October, November \* **Low season:** December, January, February, June, July, August.

By making a booking with Red Sea Diving Safari you accept the full terms and conditions listed on these price lists. Please pay attention to the notes at the bottom of the page to be completely aware of any additional charges.



#### **Public Transfer Rates**

Location Per person two ways	1 Pax	2 Pax	3 Pax	4-9 Pax	10-20 Pax	21-30 Pax	31+ Pax
Hurghada	€ 125	€ 90	€ 80	€ 80	€ 60	€ 50	€ 40
Marsa Alam	€ 55	€ 45	€ 40	€ 40	€ 30	€ 25	€ 20
Luxor	€ 215	€ 165	€ 115	€ 115	€ 95	€ 85	€ 75

#### **General Terms and Conditions**

- § Low and high season rates will apply according to the arrival date of the guest.
- § Discounts cannot be combined.
- § Marsa Shagra & Marsa Nakari group discounts: #11, #21, #30 receive free transfer, accommodation & diving package (full package only).
- § Wadi Lahami group discounts: #8, #16, #24 receive free transfer, accommodation & diving package (full package only).
- § A non-refundable deposit will be required to secure your booking, unless otherwise agreed.
- § Cancellation fees: 30 days before arrival: 20%, 15 days before arrival: 30%, 7 days before arrival: 50%, 6 days or less before arrival: 80%, no show: 100%.
- § Compulsory €7 for hyperbaric chamber support program will apply for all divers and be charged on-site.
- § Cash payment in €, \$, LE, GBP.
- § Credit Card Payments at all villages are subject to a 3% charge.
- § All rates mentioned include applicable taxes and service charges except accommodation rates for Egyptian residents in LE which are subject to a 13% charge on site.
- § On arrival, clients with pre-booked reservations through a registered partner agent or tour operator should submit their voucher indicating the services that have already been paid for. Services will be offered strictly according to the voucher presented on-site.



# **Diving**

#### **Diving Packages**

Item	High Season	Low Season
Standard Package (5 days): 5 days unlimited house reef diving	€ 200	€ 170
Guided Package (5 Days): 5 days unlimited house reef diving plus 8 guided dives in Zone A	€ 285	€ 245
One extra diving day on top of a package	€ 40	€ 34
1 day unlimited diving	€ 45	€ 40
1 house reef dive	€ 25	€ 20

- Substitute of the Credits can be used for a variety of different excursions on our schedule accessed by shore, speedboat or daily boat. Weather or other conditions may limit activities to the house reef. Two dives are offered as orientation dives on the house reef on the first day and guided dives may be taken from the second day. On site activities are booked one day in advance in the diving center and should be reconfirmed at 5pm. Minimum numbers apply to all of our excursions. Please see our factsheet or dive sites page for more information.
- On-site package upgrades will be charge at the public rate.
- § Compulsory €7 for hyperbaric chamber support program will apply for all divers.

#### **On-site Diving Extras**

Item	Rate
Snorkeling	€ 6
Snorkeling "Zone A"	€ 11
1 dive to "Zone A"	€ 11
1 speedboat dive to "Zone B"	€ 17
1 speedboat dive to "Zone C"	€ 28
Full-day excursion by big boat	€ 50
Dolphin House	€ 55
Over day at Lahami 2 dives	€ 88
Over day at Lahami 3 dives	€ 99
Nitrox 32% per tank	€2
Private Guide	€ 22
Supervision Level 1/ Scuba Diver	€ 6
15 liter tank	€3

§ For divers prices for all the above on-site diving extras apply on top of a house reef diving package/diving day price.



**Marsa Shagra** Foreigner / Non-Resident (01/11/2016 - 30/04/2017)

\* **High season:** March, April, May, September, October, November \* **Low season:** December, January, February, June, July, August.

### **Free Diving**

Item	Rate
Free Diving Activity	€ 94

By making a booking with Red Sea Diving Safari you accept the full terms and conditions listed on these price lists. Please pay attention to the notes at the bottom of the page to be completely aware of any additional charges.



## **PADI Courses**

## **PADI Recreational Diving Courses**

Item	Rate
Discover Snorkeling	€ 22
Discover Scuba Diving (incl. equipment)	€ 72
Refreshment Program (excl. equipment)	€ 66
Scuba Diver (incl. equipment)	€ 230
Open Water Diver (incl. equipment)	€ 325
Scuba Diver to Open Water Diver (incl. equipment)	€ 220
Open Water Referral (incl. equipment)	€ 200
Open Water Diver eLearning (incl. equipment)	€ 275
Advanced Open Water (incl. equipment)	€ 260
Advanced Open Water eLearning (incl. equipment)	€ 210
Advanced Open Water (excl. equipment)	€ 220
Advanced Open Water eLearning (excl. equipment)	€ 190
Adventure Dive (excl. equipment)	€ 55
Emergency First Response (EFR)	€ 182
Rescue Diver (excl. equipment)	€ 325
Rescue Diver eLearning (excl. equipment)	€ 275
Divemaster (excl. equipment)	€ 650
Divemaster eLearning (excl. equipment, 8-10 days)	€ 500
Divemaster eLearning (excl. equipment, 10-12 days)	€ 600
Divemaster Internship	€ 209
PADI Reactivate eLearning (excl. equipment)	€ 33



## **PADI Specialty Courses**

Item	Rate
Nitrox Diver (no dives, excl. equipment)	€ 99
Nitrox Diver eLearning (no dives, excl. equipment)	€ 66
Nitrox Diver (2 dives, excl. equipment)	€ 143
Nitrox Diver eLearning (2 dives, excl. equipment)	€ 110
Night Diver (excl. equipment)	€ 165
Deep Diver (excl. equipment)	€ 242
Drift Diver (excl. equipment)	€ 110
UW Naturalist (excl. equipment)	€ 110
Multilevel Diver (excl. equipment)	€ 110
Boat Diver (excl. equipment)	€ 110
Peak Performance Buoyancy (excl. equipment)	€ 110
UW Photographer (excl. equipment)	€ 110
Self-Reliant Diver (excl. equipment)	€ 220

#### **PADI Courses For Kids**

Item	Rate
Bubble maker (incl. equipment)	€ 66
Seal Team (incl. equipment)	€ 160
Junior Open Water Diver (incl. equipment)	€ 325
Junior Open Water Diver eLearning (inc. equipment)	€ 275
Junior Advanced Open Water (incl. equipment)	€ 260
Junior Advanced Open Water eLearning (incl. equipment)	€ 210
Junior Advanced Open Water (excl. equipment)	€ 220
Junior Advanced Open Water eLearning (excl. equipment)	€ 190
Junior Rescue Diver (excl. equipment)	€ 325
Junior Rescue Diver eLearning (excl.equipment)	€ 275



- $\S$  Courses will not necessarily start upon arrival and could start the following day.
- Rate not including PADI certification/membership fees, or manuals.
- Prices for e-Learning courses only offer the in-water portion of your certification. PADI eLearning courses online covers your knowledge development training and gives you unlimited access to an electronic version of the PADI Manual. Prices do not include any charges by PADI for eLearning online materials.
- § 10% discount applies when 3 or more people prebook the same course.

#### **PADI Professional Courses**

Item	Rate
IDC Prep (3-5 days)	€ 250
Assistant Instructor (excl. equipment)	€ 500
OWSI Course (excl. equipment/material)	€ 850
IDC Course	€ 1,050
EFR Instructor	€ 250
1 Specialty Instructor	€ 120
OWSI/Prep Package	€ 1,000
OWSI/ EFRI Package	€ 1,000
OWSI / Prep / EFRI Package	€ 1,150
IDC / Prep Package	€ 1,200
IDC Course / EFR Package	€ 1,250
IDC Prep / EFR / IDC Package	€ 1,450
EFR / IDC Course / 5 Specialties Package	€ 1,750
IDC Prep Course / EFR / IDC Course / 5 Specialties Package	€ 1,900

<sup>§</sup> PADI Professional Courses are offered in Marsa Shagra only on specific dates (not on demand). Please contact us to find out when our next IDC program takes place.

<sup>§</sup> Prices do not include PADI Compulsory materials and certification.



#### **PADI Materials & Compulsory Items**

Item	Rate
Recreational Course Manuals (per manual)	€ 44
Specialty Manuals (per manual)	€ 33
EFR Manual	€ 33
Recreational Course PIC/certification (per PIC)	€ 33
Specialty PIC/certification (per PIC)	€ 33
Seal Team Crew Pak and PIC	€ 44
Divemaster Crew Pak	€ 200
Instructor Application Fee	€ 138
IE Fee	€ 490
IDC Crew Pak (paper or digital)	€ 450
EFR Instructor Manual with binder	€ 90
EFR Instructor Application Fee	€ 87
Specialty Instructor Manual (paper or digital)	€ 180
Specialty Instructor Application Fee Method 1 (CD Trained)	€ 25
Specialty Instructor Application Fee Method 2 (Direct Application)	€ 56
Specialty Instructor Application Fee Method 3 (Distinctive Specialty)	€ 77

<sup>§</sup> PADI materials are compulsory starting January 1, 2006. Student can pre-purchase material or on site in our diving centre. Guests who bring pre-purchased PADI materials should bring proof of purchase. PADI rates for manuals and certification are subject to change without notice.

<sup>§</sup> LE Rates for PADI Compulsory materials changed on 18th May 2017. Bookings confirmed before this date will be honoured at the old price.

<sup>§</sup> By making a booking with Red Sea Diving Safari you accept the full terms and conditions listed on these price lists. Please pay attention to the notes at the bottom of the page to be completely aware of any additional charges.



# **Tec Diving & Courses**

#### **TDI Courses**

Item	Rate
Nitrox Diver (excl. equipment)	€ 99
Advanced Nitrox Diver (incl. equipment)	€ 413
Decompression Procedure Diver (incl. equipment)	€ 413
Extended Range Diver (incl. Equipment)	€ 633
Nitrox Gas Blender Diver	€ 330

- Courses will not necessarily start on the arrival day and could start on the following day. Prices exclude compulsory TDI materials and certification fees.

#### **TDI Course Packages**

Item	Rate
Nitrox & Advanced Nitrox	€ 468
Advanced Nitrox & Decompression Procedure	€ 715
Decompression Procedure & Extended Range	€ 880

### **TDI Materials & Compulsory Items**

Item	Rate
Course Manual (per manual)	€ 40
Course Certification (per certification)	€ 40



#### **TDI Diving Packages**

Item	Rate
Advanced Nitrox - 1 dive	€ 44
Advanced Nitrox - 3 dives	€ 121
Advanced Nitrox - 5 dives	€ 198
Decompression Procedure - 1 dive	€ 66
Decompression Procedure - 3 dives	€ 182
Decompression Procedure - 5 dives	€ 297
Extended Range - 1 dive	€ 77
Extended Range - 3 dives	€ 209
Extended Range - 5 dives	€ 352

- § Special promotion: 5 dives Tec package and receive 50% off standard diving package.
- § All technical diving packages include twinset & guiding.
- § Technical diving packages are based on house reef diving and exclude Elphinstone supplement.

#### Additional Tec Service - Deco Gas & Back Gas

Item	Rate
Stage Tank Up To 40%	€6
Stage Tank 41 - 80%	€9
Stage Tank 81 - 90%	€ 11

### **Tec Diving Rental Equipment**

Item	Rate
2 Regulators (Back Gas)	€ 12
1 Regulator (O2 Compatible)	€7
Back Plate + Harness	€ 6
Double Bladders	€ 6
SMB + Reel	€6

By making a booking with Red Sea Diving Safari you accept the full terms and conditions listed on these price lists. Please pay attention to the notes at the bottom of the page to be completely aware of any additional charges.



# **Equipment Rental**

## **Diving Rental Equipment**

Item	Rate
Full equipment per day	€ 30
Full equipment per day with computer	€ 35
Full equipment for 3 days	€ 85
Full equipment for 3 days with computer	€ 100
Full equipment for 5 days	€ 140
Full equipment for 5 days with computer	€ 165
Full equipment for 6 days	€ 160
Full equipment for 6 days with computer	€ 190
Regulator per day	€ 10
B.C.D. per day	€ 9
Full Wetsuit per day	€8
Half Wetsuit (Shorty) per day	€ 4
Mask & Snorkel per day	€3
Booties per day	€3
Fins per day	€3
Depth gauge per day	€ 4
Compass per day	€ 4
Computer per day	€9
SMB per day	€3
Torch per dive	€7

<sup>§</sup> By making a booking with Red Sea Diving Safari you accept the full terms and conditions listed on these price lists. Please pay attention to the notes at the bottom of the page to be completely aware of any additional charges.



## **Workshops**

#### **Workshop Rates**

Item	Rate
Free Diving with Andrea Zuccari	€ 600
Self-Healing & Diving with Paola Cimarosti	€ 275
Full-Immersion Retreat with Paola Cimarosti	€ 600
Marine Biology Workshop with Stephan Moldzio	€ 250
Wildlife Videography with Jeff Goodman	€ 260
Photography (in Dutch) with Rob van Twist	€ 135
Red Sea Sharks with Dr. Elke Bojanowski	€ 240
Dive Into Yoga with Wenche Beard	€ 210
Yoga Teacher Training with Wenche Beard	€ 210
Fluorescence with Horst Grunz & Steffen Beyer	€ 30
Reef Check Eco-Diver Course with Stephan Moldzio	€ 250
Underwater Filmmaking with David Diley	€ 295

<sup>§</sup> We are involved in a wide range of efforts and educative programs like Reef Check, Marine Biology Workshops, Videography Workshops, Photography Workshops. Please see below for our workshop prices and click here to visit our workshop section for more details about each workshop.

By making a booking with Red Sea Diving Safari you accept the full terms and conditions listed on these price lists. Please pay attention to the notes at the bottom of the page to be completely aware of any additional taxes and charges.